

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		35.30 %		54.29 %		69.24 %		
			4,212,876.00		5,700,000.00	1,487,124.00	6,500,000.00	2,287,124.00	7,130,000.00	2,917,124.00
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			45,000.00		45,000.00		45,000.00		45,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.		9.38 %		87.50 %		-21.88 %		
			6,400.00		7,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	-1,400.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/180	L.S.		231.33 %		442.17 %		48.45 %		
			3,320,000.00		11,000,000.00	7,680,000.00	18,000,000.00	4,680,000.00	4,928,662.00	1,608,662.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.		133.33 %		66.67 %		100.00 %		
	4225.0000		15.0000		35.0000	133.33 %	25.0000	66.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %
			63,375.00		147,875.00	84,500.00	105,625.00	42,250.00	126,750.00	63,375.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.		-45.00 %		-37.50 %		-40.00 %		
	25380.0000		2.0000		1.1000	-45.00 %	1.2500	-37.50 %	1.2000	-40.00 %
			50,760.00		27,918.00	-22,842.00	31,725.00	-19,035.00	30,456.00	-20,304.00
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		331.03 %		589.66 %		331.03 %		
			5,800.00		25,000.00	19,200.00	40,000.00	34,200.00	25,000.00	19,200.00
8	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.		-82.50 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00		3,500.00	-16,500.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	20,000.00	0.00
9	ASBESTOS TESTING AND HANDLING	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00	
GRADING										
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		73.33 %		73.33 %		66.67 %		
	170.0000		150.0000		260.0000	73.33 %	260.0000	73.33 %	250.0000	66.67 %
			25,500.00		44,200.00	18,700.00	44,200.00	18,700.00	42,500.00	17,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2020.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	-43.33 %	8.5000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	-40.00 %
			30,300.00	-13,130.00	17,170.00	0.00	30,300.00	0.00	18,180.00	-12,120.00
DRAINAGE										
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	7.0000	EACH	3,600.0000	-16.67 %	3,000.0000	-11.11 %	3,200.0000	-2,800.00	3,000.0000	-16.67 %
			25,200.00	-4,200.00	21,000.00	-2,800.00	22,400.00	-1,305.00	21,000.00	-4,200.00
13	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A									
	9.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	-25.00 %	300.0000	-36.25 %	255.0000	-1,305.00	250.0000	-37.50 %
			3,600.00	-900.00	2,700.00	2,295.00	2,295.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	-1,350.00
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	35.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	-20.00 %	160.0000	-22.50 %	155.0000	-1,575.00	36.0000	-82.00 %
			7,000.00	-1,400.00	5,600.00	5,425.00	5,425.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	-5,740.00
15	QUARRY SPALLS									
	36.0000	C.Y.	130.0000	38.46 %	180.0000	34.62 %	175.0000	1,620.00	170.0000	30.77 %
			4,680.00	1,800.00	6,480.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	6,120.00	6,120.00	1,440.00
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	3.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	16.67 %	7,000.0000	-8.33 %	5,500.0000	-1,500.00	5,500.0000	-8.33 %
			18,000.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	-1,500.00
17	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	742.0000	L.F.	5.0000	320.00 %	21.0000	400.00 %	25.0000	14,840.00	22.0000	340.00 %
			3,710.00	11,872.00	15,582.00	18,550.00	18,550.00	16,324.00	16,324.00	12,614.00
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	371.0000	L.F.	125.0000	108.00 %	260.0000	112.00 %	265.0000	51,940.00	260.0000	108.00 %
			46,375.00	50,085.00	96,460.00	98,315.00	98,315.00	96,460.00	96,460.00	50,085.00
19	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	61.0000	L.F.	100.0000	450.00 %	550.0000	320.00 %	420.0000	19,520.00	410.0000	310.00 %
			6,100.00	27,450.00	33,550.00	25,620.00	25,620.00	25,010.00	25,010.00	18,910.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STORM SEWER									
20	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	310.0000	L.F.	210.0000	425.0000	102.38 %	330.0000	57.14 %	320.0000	52.38 %
			65,100.00	131,750.00	66,650.00	102,300.00	37,200.00	99,200.00	34,100.00
STRUCTURE									
21	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
22	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL								
	L.S.				316.67 %		400.00 %		566.67 %
			300,000.00	1,250,000.00	950,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,200,000.00	2,000,000.00	1,700,000.00
23	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL - TEMPORARY								
	L.S.				61.97 %		59.51 %		322.54 %
			1,420,000.00	2,300,000.00	880,000.00	2,265,000.00	845,000.00	6,000,000.00	4,580,000.00
24	BRIDGE DECK - COLUMBIA RIVER (VANTAGE) BR. NO. 90/180								
	L.S.				-22.39 %		-9.46 %		7.07 %
			18,400,000.00	14,280,480.00	4,119,520.00	16,660,000.00	1,740,000.00	19,700,000.00	1,300,000.00
25	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 3-TUBE								
	4935.0000	L.F.	350.0000	350.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	14.29 %	350.0000	0.00 %
			1,727,250.00	1,727,250.00	0.00	1,974,000.00	246,750.00	1,727,250.00	0.00
26	CONCRETE PIER REPAIR								
	2164.0000	S.F.	230.0000	105.0000	-54.35 %	250.0000	8.70 %	450.0000	95.65 %
			497,720.00	227,220.00	-270,500.00	541,000.00	43,280.00	973,800.00	476,080.00
27	EPOXY SEALER								
	2444.0000	S.F.	10.0000	80.0000	700.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %
			24,440.00	195,520.00	171,080.00	122,200.00	97,760.00	122,200.00	97,760.00
28	CONC. CLASS UHPC								
	186.0000	C.Y.	7,000.0000	8,000.0000	14.29 %	2,000.0000	-71.43 %	25,000.0000	257.14 %
			1,302,000.00	1,488,000.00	186,000.00	372,000.00	-930,000.00	4,650,000.00	3,348,000.00
29	CLEANING AND PAINTING								
	L.S.				1,090.48 %		1,685.71 %		1,606.35 %
			252,000.00	3,000,000.00	2,748,000.00	4,500,000.00	4,248,000.00	4,300,000.00	4,048,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
STRUCTURE									
30	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES	L.S.			-50.00 %		-79.63 %		2,307.41 %
			270,000.00	135,000.00	-135,000.00	55,000.00	-215,000.00	6,500,000.00	6,230,000.00
31	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			22,020.00	22,020.00		22,020.00		22,020.00	
32	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.			20.00 %		-70.00 %		20.00 %
	246.0000		500.0000	600.0000	24,600.00	150.0000	-86,100.00	600.0000	24,600.00
			123,000.00	147,600.00		36,900.00		147,600.00	
SURFACING									
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.			-18.75 %		-21.88 %		39.38 %
	90.0000		160.0000	130.0000	-2,700.00	125.0000	-3,150.00	223.0000	5,670.00
			14,400.00	11,700.00		11,250.00		20,070.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
34	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT	L.F.			158.33 %		-33.33 %		150.00 %
	59.0000		60.0000	155.0000	5,605.00	40.0000	-1,180.00	150.0000	5,310.00
			3,540.00	9,145.00		2,360.00		8,850.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
35	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			57.14 %		185.71 %		157.14 %
	1950.0000		7.0000	11.0000	7,800.00	20.0000	25,350.00	18.0000	21,450.00
			13,650.00	21,450.00		39,000.00		35,100.00	
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28	TON			32.35 %		20.59 %		21.18 %
	1220.0000		170.0000	225.0000	67,100.00	205.0000	42,700.00	206.0000	43,920.00
			207,400.00	274,500.00		250,100.00		251,320.00	
37	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,222.00	6,222.00		6,222.00		6,222.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
38	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,370.00	10,370.00		10,370.00	10,370.00		
39	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,121.00	4,121.00		4,121.00	4,121.00		
40	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	221.0000	L.F.	31.0000	50.0000	61.29 %	40.0000	29.03 %	35.0000	12.90 %
			6,851.00	11,050.00	4,199.00	8,840.00	1,989.00	7,735.00	884.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
41	INLET PROTECTION								
	15.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	275.0000	-31.25 %	2,300.0000	475.00 %
			6,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	4,125.00	-1,875.00	34,500.00	28,500.00
42	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.			-14.45 %		137.64 %		565.40 %
			105,200.00	90,000.00	-15,200.00	250,000.00	144,800.00	700,000.00	594,800.00
43	TEMPORARY MULCHING								
	28.8000	ACRE	5,300.0000	1,710.0000	-67.74 %	3,700.0000	-30.19 %	1,850.0000	-65.09 %
			152,640.00	49,248.00	-103,392.00	106,560.00	-46,080.00	53,280.00	-99,360.00
44	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	15.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	6,500.0000	116.67 %	7,400.0000	146.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %
			45,000.00	97,500.00	52,500.00	111,000.00	66,000.00	75,000.00	30,000.00
45	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	6360.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %
			31,800.00	50,880.00	19,080.00	50,880.00	19,080.00	76,320.00	44,520.00
TRAFFIC									
46	EXTRUDED CURB								
	112.5000	L.F.	150.0000	85.0000	-43.33 %	70.0000	-53.33 %	45.0000	-70.00 %
			16,875.00	9,562.50	-7,312.50	7,875.00	-9,000.00	5,062.50	-11,812.50

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	50.0000	L.F.	45.0000	65.0000	44.44 %	68.0000	51.11 %	110.0000	144.44 %	
			2,250.00	3,250.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	1,150.00	5,500.00	3,250.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	95.0000	90.00 %	82.0000	64.00 %	
			300.00	300.00	0.00	570.00	270.00	492.00	192.00	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	7,000.0000	100.00 %	7,800.0000	122.86 %	5,250.0000	50.00 %	
			10,500.00	21,000.00	10,500.00	23,400.00	12,900.00	15,750.00	5,250.00	
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	112.5000	L.F.	55.0000	45.0000	-18.18 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	73.0000	32.73 %	
			6,187.50	5,062.50	-1,125.00	5,062.50	-1,125.00	8,212.50	2,025.00	
51	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F ANCHORED									
	4225.0000	L.F.	170.0000	180.0000	5.88 %	250.0000	47.06 %	200.0000	17.65 %	
			718,250.00	760,500.00	42,250.00	1,056,250.00	338,000.00	845,000.00	126,750.00	
52	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	16087.5000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			643,500.00	804,375.00	160,875.00	884,812.50	241,312.50	482,625.00	-160,875.00	
53	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	362.5000	L.F.	35.0000	18.0000	-48.57 %	80.0000	128.57 %	28.0000	-20.00 %	
			12,687.50	6,525.00	-6,162.50	29,000.00	16,312.50	10,150.00	-2,537.50	
54	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	6,000.0000	42.86 %	7,000.0000	66.67 %	12,700.0000	202.38 %	
			16,800.00	24,000.00	7,200.00	28,000.00	11,200.00	50,800.00	34,000.00	
55	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	
			22,000.00	33,000.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	11,000.00	38,500.00	16,500.00	
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	66.0000	EACH	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %	85.0000	41.67 %	
			3,960.00	5,280.00	1,320.00	6,600.00	2,640.00	5,610.00	1,650.00	
57	PAINT LINE									
	25720.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.4000	14.29 %	0.4500	28.57 %	0.5000	42.86 %	
			9,002.00	10,288.00	1,286.00	11,574.00	2,572.00	12,860.00	3,858.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
58	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	14.0000	EACH	32.0000	75.0000	134.38 %	72.0000	125.00 %	72.5000	126.56 %	
			448.00	1,050.00	602.00	1,008.00	560.00	1,015.00	567.00	
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	4.0000	HUND	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	1,155.0000	-53.80 %	1,200.0000	-52.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	4,620.00	-5,380.00	4,800.00	-5,200.00	
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	535980.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.9500	137.50 %	0.2500	-37.50 %	1.0000	150.00 %	
			214,392.00	509,181.00	294,789.00	133,995.00	-80,397.00	535,980.00	321,588.00	
61	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION									
	80.0000	EACH	115.0000	250.0000	117.39 %	250.0000	117.39 %	250.0000	117.39 %	
			9,200.00	20,000.00	10,800.00	20,000.00	10,800.00	20,000.00	10,800.00	
62	LDS BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	3719.0000	EACH	40.0000	42.0000	5.00 %	10.0000	-75.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	
			148,760.00	156,198.00	7,438.00	37,190.00	-111,570.00	119,008.00	-29,752.00	
63	ITS -TT SIGN 1									
		L.S.		300.00 %		100.00 %			75.40 %	
			50,000.00	200,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	87,700.00	37,700.00	
64	ITS -TT SIGN 2									
		L.S.		209.28 %		85.57 %			85.57 %	
			48,500.00	150,000.00	101,500.00	90,000.00	41,500.00	90,000.00	41,500.00	
65	ITS -TT SIGN 3									
		L.S.		248.84 %		86.05 %			79.07 %	
			43,000.00	150,000.00	107,000.00	80,000.00	37,000.00	77,000.00	34,000.00	
66	ITS -TT SIGN 4									
		L.S.		226.09 %		95.65 %			91.30 %	
			46,000.00	150,000.00	104,000.00	90,000.00	44,000.00	88,000.00	42,000.00	
67	OPERATION OF SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM									
	10440.0000	HR	150.0000	65.0000	-56.67 %	15.0000	-90.00 %	75.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,566,000.00	678,600.00	-887,400.00	156,600.00	1,409,400.00	783,000.00	-783,000.00	
68	DIRECTIONAL BORING									
	125.0000	L.F.	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	166.67 %	115.0000	53.33 %	
			9,375.00	7,500.00	-1,875.00	25,000.00	15,625.00	14,375.00	5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 2504.0000	L.F.	10.0000 25,040.00	35.0000 87,640.00	250.00 % 62,600.00	110.0000 275,440.00	1,000.00 % 250,400.00	72.0000 180,288.00	620.00 % 155,248.00	
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 22720.0000	HR	3.0000 68,160.00	7.0000 159,040.00	133.33 % 90,880.00	1.0000 22,720.00	-66.67 % -45,440.00	3.0000 68,160.00	0.00 % 0.00	
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 96290.0000	HR	3.5000 337,015.00	7.0000 674,030.00	100.00 % 337,015.00	2.5000 240,725.00	-28.57 % -96,290.00	4.5000 433,305.00	28.57 % 96,290.00	
72	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 52200.0000	HR	5.0000 261,000.00	3.5000 182,700.00	-30.00 % -78,300.00	1.5000 78,300.00	-70.00 % -182,700.00	1.5000 78,300.00	-70.00 % -182,700.00	
73	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		4,864,588.00	5,500,000.00	13.06 % 635,412.00	4,000,000.00	-17.77 % -864,588.00	2,200,000.00	-54.78 % 2,664,588.00	
74	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 3197.0000	S.F.	24.0000 76,728.00	60.0000 191,820.00	150.00 % 115,092.00	50.0000 159,850.00	108.33 % 83,122.00	75.0000 239,775.00	212.50 % 163,047.00	
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 6.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,200.00	300.0000 1,800.00	50.00 % 600.00	265.0000 1,590.00	32.50 % 390.00	455.0000 2,730.00	127.50 % 1,530.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
77	PROJECT PARTNERING CALC		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
78	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		35,000.00	50,000.00	42.86 % 15,000.00	7,500.00	-78.57 % -27,500.00	15,000.00	-57.14 % -20,000.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
79	SCHEDULE UPDATE									
	21.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	
			42,000.00	105,000.00	63,000.00	25,200.00	-16,800.00	52,500.00	10,500.00	
80	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	650.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	140.0000	536.36 %	135.0000	513.64 %	132.0000	500.00 %	
			14,300.00	91,000.00	76,700.00	87,750.00	73,450.00	85,800.00	71,500.00	
81	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4324.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.5000	0.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			6,486.00	4,324.00	-2,162.00	6,486.00	0.00	4,324.00	-2,162.00	
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-66.67 %		-33.33 %	
			60,000.00	20,000.00	-40,000.00	20,000.00	-40,000.00	40,000.00	-20,000.00	
83	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-25.00 %		400.00 %	
			40,000.00	30,000.00	-10,000.00	30,000.00	-10,000.00	200,000.00	160,000.00	
84	BARRIER GLARE SCREEN									
	4230.0000	L.F.	22.0000	55.0000	150.00 %	42.0000	90.91 %	40.0000	81.82 %	
			93,060.00	232,650.00	139,590.00	177,660.00	84,600.00	169,200.00	76,140.00	
85	TEMPORARY BARRIER GLARE SCREEN									
	8460.0000	L.F.	13.0000	18.0000	38.46 %	27.0000	107.69 %	50.0000	284.62 %	
			109,980.00	152,280.00	42,300.00	228,420.00	118,440.00	423,000.00	313,020.00	
86	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	8.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	125.0000	-94.05 %	120.0000	-94.29 %	117.0000	-94.43 %	
			16,800.00	1,000.00	-15,800.00	960.00	-15,840.00	936.00	-15,864.00	
87	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-95.00 %		233.33 %	
			30,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	1,500.00	-28,500.00	100,000.00	70,000.00	
88	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE DECK REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,650,000.00	1,650,000.00		1,650,000.00		1,650,000.00		
89	TRAINING									
	2000.0000	HR	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %	
			20,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00	30,000.00		
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
93	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			409,490.00	409,490.00		409,490.00	409,490.00		
94	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			165,350.00	165,350.00		165,350.00	165,350.00		
95	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
96	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-13.04 %			-56.52 %	
			11,500.00	10,000.00	-1,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	-6,500.00	
97	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			185.71 %			185.71 %	
	135.0000		7.0000	20.0000	1,755.00	2,700.00	18,900.00	17,955.00	
98	BIRD PROTECTION AND MONITORING	L.S.			-20.00 %			-70.00 %	
			500,000.00	400,000.00	-100,000.00	300,000.00	150,000.00	-350,000.00	
99	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			20.00 %			80.00 %	
	15.6000		500.0000	600.0000	1,560.00	3,120.00	14,040.00	6,240.00	
100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			27.27 %			127.27 %	
	970.0000		55.0000	70.0000	14,550.00	67,900.00	121,250.00	67,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY CORAPOLIS PA 151081266 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
101	BRIDGE 90/180 PAVEMENT REPAIR	L.S.			31.74 %		56.84 %		16.69 %
			79,700.00	105,000.00	25,300.00	125,000.00	45,300.00	93,000.00	13,300.00
102	REPLACE VACANT/DAMAGED RIVET WITH HS BOLT	EACH			120.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %
	200.0000		50,000.00	110,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	-30,000.00
103	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			40.00 %	35.0000	42.80 %	65.0000	160.00 %
	1850.0000		46,250.00	64,750.00	18,500.00	66,045.00	19,795.00	120,250.00	74,000.00
104	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-20.00 %	55.0000	-34.55 %	76.0000	38.18 %
	1770.0000		97,350.00	77,880.00	-19,470.00	63,720.00	-33,630.00	134,520.00	37,170.00
105	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			142.25 %		-99.92 %		74.42 %
			51,600.00	125,000.00	73,400.00	42.00	-51,558.00	90,000.00	38,400.00
106	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - TEMPORARY	L.S.			-9.52 %		-64.29 %		42.86 %
			210,000.00	190,000.00	-20,000.00	75,000.00	-135,000.00	300,000.00	90,000.00
107	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - EAST	L.S.			23.29 %		78.08 %		1.37 %
			36,500.00	45,000.00	8,500.00	65,000.00	28,500.00	37,000.00	500.00
108	TRAFFIC GATE SYSTEM	L.S.			172.06 %		-4.41 %		54.41 %
			68,000.00	185,000.00	117,000.00	65,000.00	-3,000.00	105,000.00	37,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$46,197,581.00</u>	<u>\$57,747,949.00</u>	25.00%	<u>\$65,476,430.00</u>	41.73%	<u>\$71,354,990.00</u>	54.46%
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$46,197,581.00</u>	<u>\$57,747,949.00</u>	25.00%	<u>\$65,476,430.00</u>	41.73%	<u>\$71,354,990.00</u>	54.46%
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED									

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	4,212,876.00	69.72 %	7,150,000.00	2,937,124.00	8,100,000.00	3,887,124.00	8,400,000.00	4,187,124.00
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	45,000.00	0.00 %	45,000.00		45,000.00		45,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	6,400.00	1,462.50 %	100,000.00	93,600.00	125,000.00	118,600.00	7,200.00	800.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/180	L.S.	3,320,000.00	186.14 %	9,500,000.00	6,180,000.00	5,000,000.00	1,680,000.00	10,000,000.00	6,680,000.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 4225.0000	L.F.	15.0000 63,375.00	52.6300 158,986.75	250.87 % 158,986.75	10.0000 42,250.00	-33.33 % -21,125.00	22.0000 92,950.00	46.67 % 29,575.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 25380.0000	L.F.	2.0000 50,760.00	1.7800 45,176.40	-11.00 % -5,583.60	1.0500 26,649.00	-47.50 % -24,111.00	1.1000 27,918.00	-45.00 % -22,842.00	
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	5,800.00	417.24 %	30,000.00	24,200.00	15,000.00	9,200.00	22,500.00	16,700.00
8	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.	20,000.00	-50.00 %	10,000.00	-10,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00
9	ASBESTOS TESTING AND HANDLING	EST.	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00	
GRADING										
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 170.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 25,500.00	288.8700 49,107.90	92.58 % 23,607.90	60.0000 10,200.00	-60.00 % -15,300.00	255.0000 43,350.00	70.00 % 17,850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLUCKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2020.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	-36.60 %	9.5100	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	8.5000	-43.33 %
			30,300.00	-11,089.80	19,210.20	0.00	30,300.00	0.00	17,170.00	-13,130.00
DRAINAGE										
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	7.0000	EACH	3,600.0000	-2.69 %	3,503.2700	38.89 %	5,000.0000	38.89 %	3,100.0000	-13.89 %
			25,200.00	-677.11	24,522.89	9,800.00	35,000.00	9,800.00	21,700.00	-3,500.00
13	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A									
	9.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	-28.08 %	287.6800	-70.00 %	120.0000	-70.00 %	255.0000	-36.25 %
			3,600.00	-1,010.88	2,589.12	-2,520.00	1,080.00	-2,520.00	2,295.00	-1,305.00
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	35.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	-13.22 %	173.5600	-40.00 %	120.0000	-40.00 %	153.0000	-23.50 %
			7,000.00	-925.40	6,074.60	-2,800.00	4,200.00	-2,800.00	5,355.00	-1,645.00
15	QUARRY SPALLS									
	36.0000	C.Y.	130.0000	50.88 %	196.1500	-7.69 %	120.0000	-7.69 %	173.0000	33.08 %
			4,680.00	2,381.40	7,061.40	-360.00	4,320.00	-360.00	6,228.00	1,548.00
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	3.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	0.67 %	6,040.0800	-54.17 %	2,750.0000	-54.17 %	5,400.0000	-10.00 %
			18,000.00	120.24	18,120.24	-9,750.00	8,250.00	-9,750.00	16,200.00	-1,800.00
17	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	742.0000	L.F.	5.0000	399.20 %	24.9600	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	22.0000	340.00 %
			3,710.00	14,810.32	18,520.32	0.00	3,710.00	0.00	16,324.00	12,614.00
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	371.0000	L.F.	125.0000	139.13 %	298.9100	60.00 %	200.0000	60.00 %	320.0000	156.00 %
			46,375.00	64,520.61	110,895.61	27,825.00	74,200.00	27,825.00	118,720.00	72,345.00
19	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	61.0000	L.F.	100.0000	373.13 %	473.1300	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	420.0000	320.00 %
			6,100.00	22,760.93	28,860.93	3,050.00	9,150.00	3,050.00	25,620.00	19,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
20	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	310.0000	L.F.	210.0000	78.31 %	374.4600	78.31 %	200.0000	-4.76 %	330.0000	57.14 %
			65,100.00	50,982.60	116,082.60	50,982.60	62,000.00	-3,100.00	102,300.00	37,200.00
STRUCTURE										
21	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
22	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL									
	L.S.			1,066.67 %		500.00 %		500.00 %		1,375.00 %
			300,000.00	3,200,000.00	3,500,000.00	3,200,000.00	1,800,000.00	1,500,000.00	4,425,000.00	4,125,000.00
23	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL - TEMPORARY									
	L.S.			698.00 %		128.87 %		128.87 %		463.38 %
			1,420,000.00	9,911,575.38	11,331,575.38	9,911,575.38	3,250,000.00	1,830,000.00	8,000,000.00	6,580,000.00
24	BRIDGE DECK - COLUMBIA RIVER (VANTAGE) BR. NO. 90/180									
	L.S.			-4.89 %		83.61 %		83.61 %		29.08 %
			18,400,000.00	-900,000.00	17,500,000.00	-900,000.00	33,785,000.00	5,385,000.00	23,750,000.00	5,350,000.00
25	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 3-TUBE									
	4935.0000	L.F.	350.0000	51.09 %	528.8300	51.09 %	550.0000	57.14 %	300.0000	-14.29 %
			1,727,250.00	882,526.05	2,609,776.05	882,526.05	2,714,250.00	987,000.00	1,480,500.00	-246,750.00
26	CONCRETE PIER REPAIR									
	2164.0000	S.F.	230.0000	-45.48 %	125.3900	-45.48 %	300.0000	30.43 %	550.0000	139.13 %
			497,720.00	-226,376.04	271,343.96	-226,376.04	649,200.00	151,480.00	1,190,200.00	692,480.00
27	EPOXY SEALER									
	2444.0000	S.F.	10.0000	1,400.00 %	150.0000	1,400.00 %	100.0000	900.00 %	60.0000	500.00 %
			24,440.00	342,160.00	366,600.00	342,160.00	244,400.00	219,960.00	146,640.00	122,200.00
28	CONC. CLASS UHPC									
	186.0000	C.Y.	7,000.0000	57.14 %	11,000.0000	57.14 %	28,500.0000	307.14 %	30,000.0000	328.57 %
			1,302,000.00	744,000.00	2,046,000.00	744,000.00	5,301,000.00	3,999,000.00	5,580,000.00	4,278,000.00
29	CLEANING AND PAINTING									
	L.S.			1,625.51 %		2,995.24 %		2,995.24 %		3,193.65 %
			252,000.00	4,096,280.09	4,348,280.09	4,096,280.09	7,800,000.00	7,548,000.00	8,300,000.00	8,048,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
30	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES	L.S.		-81.48 %		-81.48 %		-81.11 %		
			270,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		51,000.00	
31	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			22,020.00		22,020.00		22,020.00		22,020.00	
32	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.		164.27 %		30.00 %		20.00 %		
	246.0000		500.0000		1,321.3600		650.0000		600.0000	
			123,000.00		325,054.56		159,900.00		147,600.00	
SURFACING										
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.		-11.59 %		0.00 %		-21.88 %		
	90.0000		160.0000		141.4600		160.0000		125.0000	
			14,400.00		12,731.40		14,400.00		11,250.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
34	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT	L.F.		-40.37 %		-43.33 %		-41.67 %		
	59.0000		60.0000		35.7800		34.0000		35.0000	
			3,540.00		2,111.02		2,006.00		2,065.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
35	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.		285.14 %		257.14 %		57.14 %		
	1950.0000		7.0000		26.9600		25.0000		11.0000	
			13,650.00		52,572.00		48,750.00		21,450.00	
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28	TON		27.22 %		41.18 %		21.76 %		
	1220.0000		170.0000		216.2700		240.0000		207.0000	
			207,400.00		263,849.40		292,800.00		252,540.00	
37	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			6,222.00		6,222.00		6,222.00		6,222.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,370.00		10,370.00		10,370.00		10,370.00	
39	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,121.00		4,121.00		4,121.00		4,121.00	
40	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	221.0000	L.F.	31.0000	-49.10 %	15.7800	9.68 %	34.0000	9.68 %	75.0000	141.94 %
			6,851.00	-3,363.62	3,487.38	663.00	7,514.00	663.00	16,575.00	9,724.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
41	INLET PROTECTION									
	15.0000	EACH	400.0000	19.05 %	476.2000	-82.50 %	70.0000	-82.50 %	250.0000	-37.50 %
			6,000.00	1,143.00	7,143.00	-4,950.00	1,050.00	-4,950.00	3,750.00	-2,250.00
42	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.		280.23 %		541.63 %		541.63 %		327.76 %
			105,200.00	294,800.00	400,000.00	569,800.00	675,000.00	569,800.00	450,000.00	344,800.00
43	TEMPORARY MULCHING									
	28.8000	ACRE	5,300.0000	-60.92 %	2,071.3300	-68.87 %	1,650.0000	-68.87 %	2,400.0000	-54.72 %
			152,640.00	-92,985.70	59,654.30	-105,120.00	47,520.00	-105,120.00	69,120.00	-83,520.00
44	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	15.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	148.75 %	7,462.4000	50.00 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %	6,100.0000	103.33 %
			45,000.00	66,936.00	111,936.00	22,500.00	67,500.00	22,500.00	91,500.00	46,500.00
45	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	6360.0000	L.F.	5.0000	468.20 %	28.4100	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			31,800.00	148,887.60	180,687.60	6,360.00	38,160.00	6,360.00	31,800.00	0.00
TRAFFIC										
46	EXTRUDED CURB									
	112.5000	L.F.	150.0000	-56.01 %	65.9900	-80.00 %	30.0000	-80.00 %	83.0000	-44.67 %
			16,875.00	-9,451.13	7,423.88	-13,500.00	3,375.00	-13,500.00	9,337.50	-7,537.50



PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST												
	50.0000	L.F.	45.0000	61.0100	35.58 %	60.0000	33.33 %	102.0000	126.67 %				
			2,250.00	3,050.50	800.50	3,000.00	750.00	5,100.00	2,850.00				
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK												
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	45.7600	-8.48 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	51.0000	2.00 %				
			300.00	274.56	-25.44	270.00	-30.00	306.00	6.00				
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21												
	3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	6,101.1200	74.32 %	6,000.0000	71.43 %	8,500.0000	142.86 %				
			10,500.00	18,303.36	7,803.36	18,000.00	7,500.00	25,500.00	15,000.00				
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL												
	112.5000	L.F.	55.0000	40.6700	-26.05 %	40.0000	-27.27 %	50.0000	-9.09 %				
			6,187.50	4,575.38	-1,612.13	4,500.00	-1,687.50	5,625.00	-562.50				
51	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F ANCHORED												
	4225.0000	L.F.	170.0000	172.8700	1.69 %	170.0000	0.00 %	205.0000	20.59 %				
			718,250.00	730,375.75	12,125.75	718,250.00	0.00	866,125.00	147,875.00				
52	TEMPORARY BARRIER												
	16087.5000	L.F.	40.0000	45.8500	14.63 %	50.0000	25.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %				
			643,500.00	737,611.88	94,111.88	804,375.00	160,875.00	514,800.00	-128,700.00				
53	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER												
	362.5000	L.F.	35.0000	130.9100	274.03 %	60.0000	71.43 %	13.0000	-62.86 %				
			12,687.50	47,454.88	34,767.38	21,750.00	9,062.50	4,712.50	-7,975.00				
54	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	4.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	4,115.7300	-2.01 %	4,000.0000	-4.76 %	6,600.0000	57.14 %				
			16,800.00	16,462.92	-337.08	16,000.00	-800.00	26,400.00	9,600.00				
55	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,572.3300	28.62 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	965.0000	-51.75 %				
			22,000.00	28,295.63	6,295.63	27,500.00	5,500.00	10,615.00	-11,385.00				
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	66.0000	EACH	60.0000	90.0000	50.00 %	75.0000	25.00 %	74.0000	23.33 %				
			3,960.00	5,940.00	1,980.00	4,950.00	990.00	4,884.00	924.00				
57	PAINT LINE												
	25720.0000	L.F.	0.3500	1.2700	262.86 %	0.4000	14.29 %	0.4000	14.29 %				
			9,002.00	32,664.40	23,662.40	10,288.00	1,286.00	10,288.00	1,286.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
58	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING												
	14.0000	EACH	32.0000	101.5200	217.25 %	68.0000	112.50 %	70.0000	118.75 %				
			448.00	1,421.28	973.28	952.00	504.00	980.00	532.00				
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2												
	4.0000	HUND	2,500.0000	2,538.0700	1.52 %	1,100.0000	-56.00 %	1,117.0000	-55.32 %				
			10,000.00	10,152.28	152.28	4,400.00	-5,600.00	4,468.00	-5,532.00				
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION												
	535980.0000	L.F.	0.4000	2.1200	430.00 %	0.7500	87.50 %	0.7500	87.50 %				
			214,392.00	1,136,277.60	921,885.60	401,985.00	187,593.00	401,985.00	187,593.00				
61	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION												
	80.0000	EACH	115.0000	355.3300	208.98 %	235.0000	104.35 %	240.0000	108.70 %				
			9,200.00	28,426.40	19,226.40	18,800.00	9,600.00	19,200.00	10,000.00				
62	LDS BARRIER DELINEATOR												
	3719.0000	EACH	40.0000	38.6400	-3.40 %	40.0000	0.00 %	58.0000	45.00 %				
			148,760.00	143,702.16	-5,057.84	148,760.00	0.00	215,702.00	66,942.00				
63	ITS -TT SIGN 1												
		L.S.			80.44 %		60.00 %		72.00 %				
			50,000.00	90,220.13	40,220.13	80,000.00	30,000.00	86,000.00	36,000.00				
64	ITS -TT SIGN 2												
		L.S.			89.49 %		67.53 %		80.00 %				
			48,500.00	91,900.71	43,400.71	81,250.00	32,750.00	87,300.00	38,800.00				
65	ITS -TT SIGN 3												
		L.S.			84.20 %		62.79 %		76.98 %				
			43,000.00	79,206.90	36,206.90	70,000.00	27,000.00	76,100.00	33,100.00				
66	ITS -TT SIGN 4												
		L.S.			96.53 %		73.91 %		86.96 %				
			46,000.00	90,404.72	44,404.72	80,000.00	34,000.00	86,000.00	40,000.00				
67	OPERATION OF SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM												
	10440.0000	HR	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	70.0000	-53.33 %	61.5000	-59.00 %				
			1,566,000.00	522,000.00	1,044,000.00	730,800.00	-835,200.00	642,060.00	-923,940.00				
68	DIRECTIONAL BORING												
	125.0000	L.F.	75.0000	130.2300	73.64 %	115.0000	53.33 %	117.0000	56.00 %				
			9,375.00	16,278.75	6,903.75	14,375.00	5,000.00	14,625.00	5,250.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
69	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 2504.0000	L.F.	10.0000 25,040.00	53.2300 133,287.92	432.30 % 108,247.92	47.0000 117,688.00	370.00 % 92,648.00	50.0000 125,200.00	400.00 % 100,160.00				
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 22720.0000	HR	3.0000 68,160.00	2.0000 45,440.00	-33.33 % -22,720.00	3.5000 79,520.00	16.67 % 11,360.00	2.5500 57,936.00	-15.00 % -10,224.00				
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 96290.0000	HR	3.5000 337,015.00	3.0000 288,870.00	-14.29 % -48,145.00	5.0000 481,450.00	42.86 % 144,435.00	4.1000 394,789.00	17.14 % 57,774.00				
72	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 52200.0000	HR	5.0000 261,000.00	1.0000 52,200.00	-80.00 % -208,800.00	2.2500 117,450.00	-55.00 % -143,550.00	1.3000 67,860.00	-74.00 % -193,140.00				
73	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-53.45 %		-53.75 %		-17.77 %				
			4,864,588.00	2,264,609.15	2,599,978.85	2,250,000.00	2,614,588.00	4,000,000.00	-864,588.00				
74	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00					
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 3197.0000	S.F.	24.0000 76,728.00	42.9800 137,407.06	79.08 % 60,679.06	48.0000 153,456.00	100.00 % 76,728.00	50.0000 159,850.00	108.33 % 83,122.00				
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 6.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,200.00	254.2100 1,525.26	27.11 % 325.26	250.0000 1,500.00	25.00 % 300.00	205.0000 1,230.00	2.50 % 30.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
77	PROJECT PARTNERING CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00					
78	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.				-28.57 %		-71.43 %		-57.14 %				
			35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00	10,000.00	-25,000.00	15,000.00	-20,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
79	SCHEDULE UPDATE												
	21.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %				
			42,000.00	31,500.00	-10,500.00	21,000.00	-21,000.00	31,500.00	-10,500.00				
80	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	650.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	153.3500	597.05 %	3.2500	-85.23 %	140.0000	536.36 %				
			14,300.00	99,677.50	85,377.50	2,112.50	-12,187.50	91,000.00	76,700.00				
81	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	4324.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.1900	-20.67 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0500	-30.00 %				
			6,486.00	5,145.56	-1,340.44	4,324.00	-2,162.00	4,540.20	-1,945.80				
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
		L.S.			66.67 %		-16.67 %		-60.00 %				
			60,000.00	100,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	-10,000.00	24,000.00	-36,000.00				
83	ROADWAY SURVEYING												
		L.S.			150.00 %		-37.50 %		-20.00 %				
			40,000.00	100,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	-15,000.00	32,000.00	-8,000.00				
84	BARRIER GLARE SCREEN												
	4230.0000	L.F.	22.0000	49.3900	124.50 %	50.0000	127.27 %	40.0000	81.82 %				
			93,060.00	208,919.70	115,859.70	211,500.00	118,440.00	169,200.00	76,140.00				
85	TEMPORARY BARRIER GLARE SCREEN												
	8460.0000	L.F.	13.0000	15.4300	18.69 %	15.0000	15.38 %	30.0000	130.77 %				
			109,980.00	130,537.80	20,557.80	126,900.00	16,920.00	253,800.00	143,820.00				
86	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE												
	8.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	136.7100	-93.49 %	425.0000	-79.76 %	125.0000	-94.05 %				
			16,800.00	1,093.68	-15,706.32	3,400.00	-13,400.00	1,000.00	-15,800.00				
87	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE												
		L.S.			16.67 %		-60.00 %		-66.67 %				
			30,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	-18,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000.00				
88	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE DECK REPAIR												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			1,650,000.00	1,650,000.00		1,650,000.00		1,650,000.00					
89	TRAINING												
	2000.0000	HR	10.0000	130.1800	1,201.80 %	1.0000	-90.00 %	1.0000	-90.00 %				
			20,000.00	260,360.00	240,360.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLUCKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00	30,000.00		
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
93	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			409,490.00	409,490.00		409,490.00	409,490.00		
94	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			165,350.00	165,350.00		165,350.00	165,350.00		
95	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
96	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			117.39 %			-56.52 %	
			11,500.00	25,000.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-6,500.00	
97	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			214.14 %			85.71 %	
	135.0000		7.0000	21.9900	2,023.65	4.5000	13.0000	810.00	
			945.00	2,968.65		607.50	1,755.00		
98	BIRD PROTECTION AND MONITORING	L.S.			-60.00 %			23.00 %	
			500,000.00	200,000.00	-300,000.00	615,000.00	115,000.00	500,000.00	
99	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-20.00 %			60.00 %	
	15.6000		500.0000	400.0000	1,560.00	1,000.0000	800.0000	4,680.00	
			7,800.00	6,240.00		15,600.00	12,480.00		
100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			42.98 %			27.27 %	
	970.0000		55.0000	78.6400	22,930.80	64.2500	70.0000	14,550.00	
			53,350.00	76,280.80		62,322.50	67,900.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3453 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6352  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 VANTAGE BRIDGE - REPLACE BRIDGE  
 DECK, SPECIAL REPAIRS & DRAINAGE  
 23Y005  
 PROJECT : , HIB-0903(082), NHFP-0903(082), NHPP-0903(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 19 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 201 SEATTLE WA 981341103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
101	BRIDGE 90/180 PAVEMENT REPAIR	L.S.			25.47 %		75.66 %		-13.43 %
			79,700.00	100,000.00	20,300.00	140,000.00	60,300.00	69,000.00	-10,700.00
102	REPLACE VACANT/DAMAGED RIVET WITH HS BOLT	EACH			52.34 %		-40.00 %		100.00 %
	200.0000		250.0000	380.8600	26,172.00	150.0000	30,000.00	500.0000	50,000.00
103	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			60.72 %		180.00 %		44.00 %
	1850.0000		25.0000	40.1800	28,083.00	70.0000	83,250.00	36.0000	20,350.00
104	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-13.13 %		-9.09 %		-21.82 %
	1770.0000		55.0000	47.7800	-12,779.40	50.0000	-8,850.00	43.0000	-21,240.00
105	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-3.10 %		45.35 %		37.60 %
			51,600.00	50,000.00	-1,600.00	75,000.00	23,400.00	71,000.00	19,400.00
106	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - TEMPORARY	L.S.			-56.10 %		90.48 %		-40.48 %
			210,000.00	92,197.01	-117,802.99	400,000.00	190,000.00	125,000.00	-85,000.00
107	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - EAST	L.S.			4.20 %		-4.11 %		-6.85 %
			36,500.00	38,032.72	1,532.72	35,000.00	-1,500.00	34,000.00	-2,500.00
108	TRAFFIC GATE SYSTEM	L.S.			100.23 %		39.71 %		194.12 %
			68,000.00	136,157.55	68,157.55	95,000.00	27,000.00	200,000.00	132,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$46,197,581.00	\$72,083,911.11	56.03%	\$81,586,744.50	76.60%	\$85,342,258.20	84.73%
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.									
BASE TOTAL			\$46,197,581.00	\$72,083,911.11	56.03%	\$81,586,744.50	76.60%	\$85,342,258.20	84.73%
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.									